The Current Capital Structure of the Company is given below: 

Authorized Capital:

The Authorised Capital of the Company is 80,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Eighty Crore Only) divided into 8,00,00,000 (Eight Crore) Equity 
Shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

Issued Capital:

The Issued Capital of the Company is 65,17,11,110/- (Rupees Sixty-
Five Crore Seventeen Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred Ten Only) 
divided into 6,51,71,111 (Six Crore Fifty-One Lakh Seventy-One 
Thousand One Hundred Eleven) Equity Shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each.

Subscribed & Paid up Capital: 

The Subscribed & Paid up Capital of the Company is 65,17,11,110/- 
(Rupees Sixty-Five Crore Seventeen Lakh Eleven Thousand One 
Hundred Ten Only) divided into 6,51,71,111 (Six Crore Fifty-One Lakh 
Seventy- One Thousand One Hundred Eleven) Equity Shares of 10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each.

During the financial year 2020-21, there was no change in the capital 
structure of the Company.

ANNUAL RETURN

In accordance with the provisions of Section 134(3) read with Section 
92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013, the Annual Return as on March 31,